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Standing for ACRL section office is an op-
portunity to become involved with impor-

tant issues affecting academic and research 
librarians in the 21st century, gain leadership 
experience, and build ties with colleagues. 
It is also an opportunity to be of service to 
your ACRL section community, ensuring that 
it continues to nurture the development of 
new members and forge deeper connections 
to the profession. 

ACRL section officers
Candidates for vice-chair/chair-elect, secre-
tary, and members-at-large of ACRL sections 
are selected by the nominating committee of 
each section.

If you would like to nominate someone 
or be nominated yourself, contact the chair 
of the appropriate section nominating com-
mittee by June 1, 2018. Terms of office will 
begin on July 1, 2019.

2019 section nominating committee 
chairs

Anthropology and Sociology: Helen P. 
Clements, helen.clements@okstate.edu

Arts: Yvette Cortes, ycortes@skidmore.edu

College Libraries: Jessica Brangiel, 
jbrangi1@swarthmore.edu

Community College and Junior Col-
lege Libraries: Spencer Brayton, brayton@
uwalumni.com

Digital Scholarship: Joel B. Thornton, 
jbt012@uark.edu

Distance Learning: Cheryl L. Blevens, 
cheryl.blevens@indstate.edu  

Education and Behavioral Sciences: 
Kaya Van Beynen, kayatown@mail.usf.
edu

European Studies: Kelsey Elizabeth 
Corlett-Rivera, kcr1@umd.edu

Instruction: Ellysa Stern Cahoy, ecahoy@ 
psu.edu

Literatures in English: Harriett E. 
Green, green19@illinois.edu

Politics, Policy and International 
Relations: Rosalind Tedford, tedforrl@
wfu.edu

Rare Books and Manuscripts: John H. 
Overholt, overholt@fas.harvard.edu  

Science and Technology: Andrew P. 
Stuart, stuarta@ohio.edu  

University Libraries: Rebecca Blakiston, 
blakisto@email.arizona.edu

Women and Gender Studies: Nina Cle-
ments, ninaclements@gmail.com 

The time to lead
ACRL seeks nominees for section offices
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